
Vikram Ram <zeusincindia@gmail.com>

Fwd: The Dinakaran's connections with Edayanchavadi and Auroville
1 message

Jayendra Devaguru <tanyajaya03@gmail.com> Tue, Oct 16, 2018 at 6:24 PM
To: zeusincindia@gmail.com

Thanks and regards,
Jayendra saraswathi

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Pashi Kapur. <pashi@auroville.org.in>
Date: Fri, Jan 19, 2018, 16:14
Subject: Re: The Dinakaran's connections with Edayanchavadi and Auroville
To: Paul Vincent Baptiste <danalakshmi.pvc@gmail.com>
Cc: sauro avl <sauro@auroville.org.in>, Cristo Auroville <cjm@auroville.org.in>, luigi <luigi@auroville.org.in>,
Ranjith <ranjithauroville@gmail.com>, bertrand <bertrand@auroville.org.in>, Bala Murugan
<balaauroville@gmail.com>, Bala Murugan <bala.auroville@gmail.com>, Boobalan Masilamani
<boobalan@auroville.org.in>, Srinivasmurty Palakodeti R <srinivasmurty@auroville.org.in>, Mohan V.
Chunkath <mohan.chunkath@gmail.com>, Auroville Foundation <avfoundation@auroville.org.in>, Auroville
Council <avcouncil@auroville.org.in>, Daniele <daniele@auroville.org.in>, Chandresh
<chandresh@auroville.org.in>, Auroprem@auroville.org.in <auroprem@auroville.org.in>, Ulrich Blass
<ublass@auroville.org.in>, claudine . <claudine@auroville.org.in>, carel . <carel@auroville.org.in>, Selvaraj
Damotharan <damotharanselvaraj@gmail.com>, Jayendra Devaguru <tanyajaya03@gmail.com>, Rita
D'Souza-Lachaux <rita.centerfield@gmail.com>, Giuseppe Marchese <auropino@yahoo.it>, Satprem
Auroville Earth Institute <earthinstitute@auroville.org.in>, “jayavel@auroville.org.in”
<jayavel@auroville.org.in>

Dear Paul,
It may be a blessing in disguise that the persons from Auroville connected with Dinakaran may be able tohelp
him become friend of Auroville.
On the other hand it is good to know thefacts.
Warmly
Pashi

On 15 Jan 2018 12:44 p.m., "Paul Vincent Baptiste" <danalakshmi.pvc@gmail.com> wrote:
Here is Muthu from Edayanchavadi, directly related with Ayapan working for Satprem and
Kumar working for Aureka, he is also related with Arun from Arc-en-Ciel, with the team of
Botanical Garden working for TTV Dinakaran in his luxury illegal farm house next to Aurogreen
in the Green Belt.... 
Vishawanathan is a the local leader of the Dinakaran faction who was involved in road
blocking in Auroville because he was a sand dealer he is the brother of Arun a few year ago..
Arun is the brother-in-law of Parthasarathy, member of the Working Committee....
They are all the team people of Dinakaran...
The pity is to see people like Paul Blanche Fleur and his team associated with this gang which
is against Auroville and the executive bodies of Auroville doing nothing about it... 
Paul Vincent
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